

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Renton Regional Fire Authority Contact:** Katie Lewis, Communications Manager <u>klewis@rentonrfa.org</u> | 425-430-7062

## Have Lunch with Renton Firefighters and Police

[RENTON, WA – June 17, 2019] On June 26, 2019, Renton Regional Fire Authority will join the Renton Police Department and the City of Renton Recreation and Neighborhoods Division at the annual BBQ With the Badges.

This event will be held at the Renton Community Center from 11:30am to 1:30pm, and tickets can be acquired for \$10 (residents) or \$15 (non-residents) via the City's website: https://bit.ly/2wNkkLV

BBQ With the Badges is designed to build the Renton community's relationship with its first responders. Attendees will enjoy lunch (provided in the cost of the ticket) while meeting with local police and firefighters. Activities include Police K9 unit, pictures with Sparky the Fire Dog, emergency apparatus tours, trying on gear, spraying the firehose and more.

Space for this event is limited and registration will be open until spots are filled. For additional event questions, contact Sara Ferguson, Public Educator, 425-430-7058 / <u>sferguson@rentornfa.org</u>.

## About Renton Regional Fire Authority

Renton Regional Fire Authority serves the communities of Renton, Fire District 25, and Fire District 40. With a coverage area of 33.29 miles, Renton RFA provides fire and life safety services to 131,869 community members (2017). The Renton RFA team abides by the guiding principles of professionalism, integrity, leadership, accountability, and respect, and continually works to build an organization that reflects the unique diversity of the Renton community. Learn more at www.RentonRFA.org or call 425-430-7000.

###